Washington Teamster Trust, as specified below:

TEAMSTER TRUST MEDICAL BENEFIT PLAN:

o Teamsters Medical Plan Z
o Washington Teamsters Dental Plan B
o Teamsters Vision Care Trust
o Teamsters Plan A Life and AD&D

Effective July 1, 202r, the county's medical contribution cap shall be one
thousand three hundred forty-four dollars and twenty cents ($ 1344.20). Effective
January 1,2022, the County's medical contribution cap will increase an additional
fifty dollars ($50.00) to create a new employer cap of one thousand three hundred
ninety-four dollars and twenty cents ($1394.20). Effective January 1,2023,the
county's medical contribution cap will increase an additional fifty dollars
($50.00) to create a new employer cap of one thousand four hundred forty-four
dollars and twenty cents ($1444.20). Effective January l,20z4,the county's
medical contribution cap will increase an additional fifty dollars ($50.00) to create
a new employer cap of one thousand four hundred ninety-four dollars and twenty
cents ($1494.20). Any increases to the cost of the benefit plans above the new
caps shall be shared equally (50/50) by the County and employees. Employees
will pay the balance through the County's reduction of the amount of contribution
specified in section (F) of this Article relating to Health Reimbursement Account.